INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

NOV 04 2022

CITY OF PROVIDENCE
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

APPLICATION FOR YARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT
Check Each Type Zoning Relief Sought: Variance — Use *
Variance — Dimensional *
. Special Use Permit **

* Attach Appendix A to apply for a Use or Dimensional Variances
** Attach Appendix B to apply for a Special Use Permit

Applicant: TOUCHDOWN REALTY GROUP LLC  Address 167 N QUIDNESSETT RD, NORTH KINGSTOWN

Zip Code 02852
E-mail CONTACT@TOUCHDOWNREALTYGROUP . COM

Phone 703-597-1611
Home/Office Mobile (Cell)
Owner: SEE ABOVE Address
Zip Code
E-mail
Phone
Home/Office Mobile (Cell)
Lessee: Address
Zip Code
E-mail
Phone:
Home/Olffice Mobile (Cell)

Does the proposal require review by any of the following (check each):

Downtown Design Review Committee
[-195 Redevelopment District Commission
Capital Center Commission

X Historic District Commission

1. Location of Property: 126 ADELAIDE AVE, PROVIDENCE, RI 02907
Street Address
2. Zoning District(s): R2 RESIDENTIAL

Special purpose or overlay district(s): HISTORIC DISTRICT - PROVIDENCE LANDMARK DISTRICT

3a. Date owner purchased the Property: 12/2021

3b. Month/year of lessee’s occupancy:
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6a.

6b.

Ta.

7b.

10.

11.

12.

Dimensions of each lot:

Lot # 351 Frontage 200 depth 100 Total area 20,000 sq. ft.
Lot # Frontage depth Total area sq. ft.
Lot # Frontage depth Total area sq. ft.

Size of each structure located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Total gross square footage
Footprint 7,321 SQ.FT Height 34-10" Floors 3
Accessory Structure: Total gross square footage
Footprint Height Floors
Size of proposed structure(s): Total gross square footage:
Footprint 7,321 SQ.F Height 34-10" Floors 3

Existing Lot coverage: (include all buildings, decks, etc.) 36.6% BUILDING, 41.5% IMPERVIOUS

Proposed Lot coverage: (include new construction) 3°-°% BUILDING, 68.5% IMPERVIOUS

Present Use of Property (each lot/structure):
PLACE OF WORSHIP

Legal Use of Property (each lot/structure) as recorded in Dept. of Inspection & Standards:
PLACE OF WORSHIP

Proposed Use of Property (each lot/structure):
DWELLING - MULTI FAMILY

Number of Current Parking Spaces: 0 SPACES EXISTING, 17 SPACES PROPOSED

Describe the proposed construction or alterations (each lot/structure):
CONVERSION OF PLACE OF WORSHIP TO RESIDENTIAL 15 MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING UNITS

Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following:
Zoning Ordinance
RI State Building Code
Providence Housing Code

List all Sections of the Zoning Ordinance from which relief is sought and description of each
section:
1201 TABLE 12.1 MULTI-FAMILY

402 MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE: 65% REQUIRED,

68.5% PROPOSED.
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13. Explain the changes proposed for the Property.

CHURCH THE APPLICANT PROPOSING TO TASTEFULLY CONVERT THE PLACE OF

WORSHIP FOR USE AS A RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING. THE APPLICANT
PROPQOSES THAT FIFTEEN (15) RESIDENTIAL UNITS BE DEVELOPED AS PART OF THE
EXISTING CHURCH'S RE-PURPOSING.

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s) that members of the Zoning Board qf Review and its staff’
may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the
application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any attachments or appendices
are true and accurate, and that providing a false statement in this application may be subject to criminal
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, including prosecution under the State and Municipal False
Claims Acts. Owner(s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys for any false statements.

Owner(s): Applicant(s):
Type Name Type Name
-
Tnclcboss Reslh Gy
Signature Signature
/(cllj Clayton, manager
Type Name Type Name
well,, C&fqt‘m
Signature ¢ v Signature

All requirements listed and described in the Instruction Sheet must be met or this application will
not be considered complete.
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APPENDIX A

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE(S)

Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-41(c) requires that the Applicant for a variance demonstrate:

(1) That the hardship from which the applicant seeks relief is due to the unique characteristics of the
subject land or structure and not to the general characteristics of the surrounding area; and is not
due to a physical or economic disability of the applicant, excepting those physical disabilities
addressed in § 45-24-30(16);

(2) That the hardship is not the result of any prior action of the applicant and does not result primarily
from the desire of the applicant to realize greater financial gain;

(3) That the granting of the requested variance will not alter the general character of the surrounding
area or impair the intent or purpose of the zoning ordinance or the comprehensive plan upon
which the ordinance is based;

(4) That the relief to be granted is the least relief necessary; and

(5) (a) For a use variance: That the land or structure cannot yield any beneficial use if it is required

to conform to the provisions of the zoning ordinance;
(b) For a dimensional variance, that the hardship suffered by the owner of the subject property if
the dimensional variance is not granted amounts to more than a mere inconvenience.

Please provide the following information:

1.

What is the specific hardship from which the applicant seeks relief?

FOR SEVERAL YEARS THE EXISTING CHURCH HAS NOT BEEN UTILIZED AS APLACE OF
WORSHIP. THE APPIICANT SFFKS TO CONVFRT THF STRUCTURFE FOR THE PURPOSE OF
UTILIZATION AND PRESERVATION

Specify any and all unique characteristics of the land or structure that cause the hardship?

THE APPLICANT SEEKS THE ABILITY TO RESTORE AND RETAIN THE UNIQUE
_ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES OF THE EXISTING CHURCH, WHICH HAVE BEEN PUBLICIZED
AND ARF DISCUSSED IN THE SUBMISSION MATERIALS, THE CHURCH IS EXISTING AND
HAS BEEN FOR A LONG TIME.

(a) Is the hardship caused by an economic disability? Yes No X

(b) Is the hardship caused by a physical disability? Yes No X

(c) If the response to subsection (b) is “yes,” is the physical disability covered by the Americans
with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), 42 U.S.C. § 12101 et seq.?
Yes No

Did the owner/applicant take any prior action with respect to the Property that resulted in the

need for the variance requested? (Examples include, but are not limited to, any changes the

owner/applicant made to the structure(s), lot lines, or land, or changes in use of the Property)?
Yes No

If “yes,” describe any and all such prior action(s), and state the month/year taken.
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State any and all facts to support your position that the applicant is not seeking the variance(s)

primarily in order to obtain greater financial gain.
FOR SEVERAL YEARS THE EXISTING CHURCH HAS NOT BEEN UTILIZED AS

A PLACE OF WORSHIP. THE APPLICANT SEEKS TO CONVERT THE STRUCTURE
FOR THE PURPOSES OF UTILIZATION AND PRESERVATION

State any and all facts that support your position that you are seeking the least relief necessary
to lessen or eliminate the hardship (for example, why there are no viable alternatives to your
proposed plan).

THE APPLICANT SEEKS TO TASTEFULLY AND REASONABLY CONVERT THE EXISTING
CHURCH FOR USF RESIDENTIALLY. THE PROPOSAI INCIUDFS RESTORINGAND
RETAINING THE STRUCTURE'S UNIQUE FEATURES WHICH WOULD BE LOST IF THE
PROPERTY UNDERWENT REDEVELOPMENT IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE CITY'S
APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS

If you are seeking a USE VARIANCE, set forth all facts that demonstrate that the Property
cannot have any beneficial use if you are required to use it in a manner allowed in the zoning
district.

ANTHE EVENT THAT THE PROPERTY WAS REDEVELOPED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
CITY'S APPLICABLFE ZONING REGUI ATIONS, THF HISTORIC AND ARCHITECTURAL
SIGNIFICANCE OF THE EXISTING CHURCH WOULD BE LOST. THEREFORE, THE PROPERTY
AS IT EXISTS TODAY WOULD NOT BESTOW ANY BENEFICIAL USE TO THE APPLICANT OR
THE COMMUNITY AT LARGE

If you are seeking a DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE, set forth all facts that indicate that if the

variance is not granted, the hardship the owner/applicant will suffer is more than a mere
inconvenience.

THE REQUESTS FOR DIMENSIONAL VARIANCES ARE DUE TO THE LOCATION AND SIZE OF
JHE FXISTING BUII DING ON THF | OT AND THF REQUIRFMENT TO PROVIDE PARKING. IN
THE EVENT THAT THE PROPERTY WAS REDEVELOPED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
CITY'S APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS, THE HISTORIC AND ARCHITECTURAL
SIGNIFICANCE OF THE EXISTING CHURCH WOULD BE LOST. THEREFORE, IF THE RELIEF

IS NOT GRANTED, THE APPLICANT AND THE COMMUNITY AT LARGE WILL
SUFFER MORE THAN A MERE INCONVENIENCE.
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ZONING TABLE

AP =52
LOT =357

BASE ZONMNG DISTRICT: R2
CAVERLAY ZOLING DISTRICT: KD
PLO = PROMDENCE LANDUARK [RSTR)ST

CURRENT USE = PLACE OF WORSHP
PROPOSED USE = DVWELLING - NULTHFAMILY,
USE VARICE REQ'D (1261, TABLE 12-1)

OO0 00e
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DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PLAN LEGEND

EXNSTING DOOR

wy EXISTRG PARTIVION

/ E HEW DOOR

3 FULL HEIGHT PARTITION

FARTIAL KEESHT PARTITION

— — — — BEAVICNERHEAD

— s | HOUR RATED WALL

DIUENSION TO THE FACE
OF FRAURIG OR BASONRY
AT REW COHSTRUCTION,
Y]

P
DIVENSION TO THE FACE
OF FRISH AT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION

Sl DIVENSION TC THE FACE
CFFIISH

[ ] COLUMI LOCATION

CARBON MONGUDE
@ DETECTOR - HARDWNIRED
ANDINTERCONNECTED

SMOKE DETECTOR -
HARDAMIRED ARD
DITERCOURECTEDR

GENERAL NOTES

TVERIFY ALL DMEHSIONS N THE RIELD. DO HOT SCALE
DRAVARGS.

2.ALL IWTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT 16° O.C. UHLESS KOTED
OTHERVASE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. SEE
ATADD

3,ALL DOOR JAUBS 4" OFF WALL UKLESS IOTEDQ
OTHERVISE

4 CENTER DOORS REVIALL UNLESS KOTED OTHERWISE

S, PROVIDE HARDSWIRED AND INTERCOHNECTED SMOKE
ANDCODETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE
REQUIREMENTS & AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL
BURDING DEFPT.

B PROTECT |M PLACE ALL EX33TIMG FIKTURES ANO
SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REUAR.

T.PATCH ANO REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED I
UMALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL NEW! WORK,
V/HETHER SHOWN ON THE DRAVANGS OR NGT.

B.PATCH, PAINT AND REFIMISH ALL EXSTRG WALLS,
FLCORS, CEILMGS & TRIW THROUGHOUT REPLACE
BATERIALS 1LKED WHEH DAVAGED PAST POINT CF
REBAR,

9.PLAHS DO HOT FULLY REFPRESENT ALL HEVY WORIC
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE RITERDER TO TO
SERVE AS GEKERAL GUIDELENES.

10.DMEHSICHS SHOAN ARE FROM FACE OF STUD OR
FACE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTICH UNLESS HOTED
CTHERWISE,

11. PROVIDE SOUIDAWOOD BLOCKEIG AS REQUIRED.

12 PROVIDE FIRE EXTRIGUISHERS PER CODE AND PER
RECHHRE VEXTS OF THE BUMDING OFFICKL.

124NSTALL BATT INSULATICN FULL DEPTH AT ALL EXPOSED
STUR CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOALLAT ATTIC ROOF
CAVITIES)

T4 COVER ALLWALLS 55 THICK TYPE XGYPEUM BOARD UNLESS
KOTEDOTHERWSE.

15, PROVIDE MOISTURE AMD MOLD RESISTANT S8 TYPE X
GYPSUH BOARD AT BATHROOWS UHLESS HOTED OTHERWISE.

16ALL APPLIANCES PROYIDED BY CWWHER, ISTALLED BY
COHTRACTOR,

7. RECONHECT EXISTIG FIKTURES TO HEW BWITCH LOCATIONS
AS REQUIRED P2 THE FIELD.

B
KEYED NOTES
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EXHIBIT 3A

X 5
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TOTAL=4

BUILDING TOTAL
MICRO UNITS = 3
STUDIO UNTIS = 2
1 BEDROOM = 10

TOTAL = 15 UNITS
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CAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

PLAN LEGEND

EXISTNG DOOR

EXISTMG PARTINON

HEW DOOR

=== FULL HEIGHT PARTITICN

————— PARTIAL KEIGHT PARTITION

e me m wee BEAM OYERHEAD

— . — HOUR RATED WALL

B DiVENSIO! TO THE FACE
OF FRAVEIG OR LASONRY
AT HEVI CONSTRUCTION,
P.

TVP.
DIVEMSION TO THE FACE
OF FISH AT £X03TING

CONSTRUCTIOH
DIMENSKON TO THE FACE
OF FISH
= COLUMH LOCATION

DETECTOR - HARDWIRED

@ CARBGN MOUHOKIDE
ARD TERCOHKECTED

SWOXKE DETECTOR -
HARDUMRED AND
NTERCONKECTED

GENERAL NOTES

1.VERIFY ALL GIMENSIDNS I THE FIELD. DO KOT SCALE
DRAVINGS.

2 ALL ITERIGR WALLS 2X4 AT 15" 0.C. UHLESS ROTED
DTHERYISE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP FLATES. SEE
ATADD

3 ALLDOOR JAMBS 47 OFF WALL UNLESS ROTED
OTHERWSE

4 CEKTER DOORS M WALL UNLESS #OTED OTHERVISE

5.PROVIDE RARDWRED AHD PTERCONNECTED SLAOKE
AND CO DETECTORS VWITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE
REQUIREVENTS & AS DRECTED BY THE LOCAL
BULDEG DEFT.

£.PROTECT IM PLACE ALL EXISTING FISTURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDULED TG RERTALY.

FPATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING LYALLS LOCATED N
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED 8Y ALL HEW WORK,
VIHETHER BHOWN OR THE DRAVANSS OR HOT,

8. PATCH, PALIT AlID REFINISH ALL EXIBTING ¥WALLS,
FLCOCRS, CEARNGS & TRIM THROUGHROUT REPLACE
KATERIALS B-KINDVHEN DAVAGED PAST PORIT OF
REPAR

9. PLANE DO NOT FULLY REPRESENT ALL HEVY AWORK
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMELTS ARE WTEHDED TO TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDEUKES.

10, DIMEXNSIONS SHOWH ARE FROU FACE DF STUD OR
FACE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS KOTED
QTHERWISE.

11, PROVIDE SOLIOVOOD BLDCKING AS REQURED.

12 PFROVICE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER CODE AND PER
REQUIRENMENTS OF THE BURLDING OFFICIAL.

1ARISTALL BATT ISULATION FULL DEPTH AT AUL EXPOSEC
STUD CAVITES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM AT ATTIC ROOF
CAVITIES}

{4, COJER ALLVIALLS 58 THICK TYPE XGYPSUM BOARD UKLESS
ROTED OTHERWISE.

15 PROVIOE MOISTURE AMD MOLD RESISTANT 58 TYPE X
GYBSEM BOARD AT BATHROOMS UNLESS KOTEC OTHERWISE.

1B.ALL AFPLIANCES PROYIDED BY TAYHER, HISTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR,

17 RECOMNEST EXISTRG FIKTURES TO NEW SWATCH LOCATIONS
AS REQUIREDQ TH THE FEELG.

B
KEYED NOTES
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A B c D
PLAN LEGEND KEYED NOTES

i EXiSTING DOOR

EXISTING PARTITION

NEW DOOR

3 FULL HEIGHT PARTITIOH

PARTIAL HEISHT PARTITION

CHONCRCRONCH

cdavid sisson architecture pc

o do-areh.60m. Infoide-arch.com 401-595-7070

East Provigence R 02614

345 Taunton Avo

e e BEAM CVERHEAD

e e HOUR RATEQWALL o |

'T* CAMEHSION TO THE FACE

)

OF FRAVYNG DR RASONRY
AT REVT CONSTRUCTION, 1BED MICRQ
UNIT 206 UNIT 206

LK 208 MICRO 205

TYP.

DAVEHSION TO TRE FACE
OF FNiSH AT EXISTING
consTRUCTIGN

DIVEHSK3N TO THE FACE
OF FTUISH

" COLUALIT LOCATICH

- SKYLKGHT

ISSUED FOR:

ZONING VARIANCE

KIEE WALL]
&0 HIGH

CARBOM MOROXIDE
@ DETEGTO - HARDVIRED
AN TERCONNECTED

SAOKE DETECTOR -
2 HARDMIRED AHD

MTERCOUNECTED

"

UNIT 204
LK 204

GENERAIL. NOTES

1.VERFFY ALL DIVEHSIONS Pé THE FIELD. DO NOT SCALE
DRAVSHGS.

ZALL ITERIOR VAALLS 224 AT 16° O C. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERVSE. FROVIDE DOUBLE TOF PLATES. SEE
AVADD

3ALL DOOR JAV'ES 47 OFF WALL UNLESS KOTED
OTHERWASE

4. CENTER DDORS P WALL UNLESS HOTED OTHERWISE

5, PROVIOE HARDWGRED AND IMTERCCHNECTED S\CKE
AND CO DETECTORS V\TTH BATTERY RACKUP PER CODE
REQUIRELIENTS & AS BIRECTED BY THE LOCAL
BULDLG DEPT.

LU0 2011 @
CLO 2021 I@

UNIT 201
WICRO 201 1 UNIT 202
STUDED 202

PROPOSED EGRESS
SKYLIGHT —

SURFACES SCHEOULED TO REWAR.

7.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED P
UHALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ATL HEW WORK,
3 FYHETHER SHOMN OH THE DRAVIRIGS OR HOT.

126 Adelaide Ave

Providence, R} 02807
PROJECT NUMBER: 21083

B.PATCH, PART AND REFPASI ALL EXCSTHG VIALLS,
FLOORS, CEAENGS & TRIV THROUGHOUT REPLACE
IATERIALS BEKPID WHEH DAMAGED PAST POIMT OF
REFAIR.

ER FLOOR;
. MICRO UNITS = 2

| SIUDIC UNTIS =1
9.PLANS DO ROT FULLY REPRESENT ALL HEW WORK. H T _}_g_FEFSgM-:s
THE CONSTRUCTICN DOCUMENRTS ARE INTENDES TO O
SEAVE AS GENERAL GUIDELINES, e

+
!

E.PROTECT I PLACE ALL EXGSTING FIKTURES AND _;-
i
i
i
|
|

10.CAVENSIONS SHOWH ARE FROW FACE OF STUROR
FACE OF EXISTLG COHSTRUCTION URLESS KOTED

OTHERWISE. BUILDING TOTAL

MCROUNITS = 3
1. PROVIDE SOUDWOOD BLOGKING AS REQUIRED. STUDIO UNTIS = 2
12.PROVIDE FIRE EXTRIGUBHERS PER CODE AND PER 1BEORCOM = 10
REGUIRERENTS OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

TOTAL = 15 UNITS
13IHSTALL BATT INSLULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL EXPOSED
STUD CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM AT ATTIC ACOF
CAVTHES)

14.COVER ALL WALLS &8 THICK TYPE XGYPSUM BOARD LHLESS
} NOTED OTHERWISE.

15.PROVIDE MOISTURE ANO 5OLD RESISTANT 58 TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD AT BATHROOMS UHLESS NGTED OTHERVASE.

PLAN 2ND FL

16.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIDED BY GWHER, INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR,

17.RECOMHECT EXBTING FITURES TO HEW SWITCH LOCATIONS
AS REQUIRED Pt THE FIELD.

o FLOOR PLAN . 2MD FL
e =

EXHIBIT 3C
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A B C D
PLAN LEGEND KEYED NOTES
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PLEASE POST THIS CARD ON THE PRCPERTY SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE FROM THE STREET

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

PROVIDENCE HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION
Department of Planning and Development, 444 Westminster Street, Providence, Rl 02803
401.680.8400/Fax 401.680.8492 www.providenceri.gov jmartin@providenceri.gov

APPLICANT: Touchdown Realty OWNER: Same

PROPERTY ADDRESS:__126 Adelaide Avenue PLAT/LOT:__52/351

HISTORIC DISTRICT:_ Prov Landmarks District-Residential PHDC APPLICATION NUMBER: 22.030

SCOPE OF WORK: Major Alterations: the modification of the roofline, addition of dormers and the introduction/removal of fenestration
and doors,, as per PHDC Resolution 22-33 and plans dated 08/26/22, stamped and approved 08/26/22,

The Providence Historic District Commission hereby certifies, pursuant to RIGL Ch. 45-24.1-10, 1998 (as amended), and Chapter 27 of the
Providence Zoning Ordinance (Chapter 2014-39, dated December 24, 2014, as amended), that the work described herein has been approved. Any
conditions of approval have been met or are noted above. :
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Adhere fo PHDC Guidelines regarding Major Alterations. ] ,\0 e
©

ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS ON FILE WITH THE PHDC. THIS CERTIFICATE, ALONG WITH ANY
DRAWINGS STAMPED APPROVED BY THE PHDC, MUST BE PRESENTED TC THE
DEPARTMENT OQF INSPECTION AND STANDARDS (444 WESTMINSTER STREET,
PROVIDENCE) TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT. CHANGES TO APPROVED
PROJECTS AND ANY ADDITIONAL WORK NOT SPECIFICALLY APPROVED HEREIN
MUSTY BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE PHDC. THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID
FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF {SSUE.
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Signa%re of PHDC Chair or Staff Date of Issue
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